
SUMMARY OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES BY OBJECT OF EXPENDITURES

FAR No. 1-A

As at the Quarter Ending March 31, 2025
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Department :

Agency/Entity :

Operating Unit :

Organization Code (UACS) :

Fund Cluster :

X Current Year Appropriations

Supplemental Appropriations

Continuing Appropriations

(e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 01-Regular Agency Fund, 02-Foreign Assisted Projects Fund, 03-Special Account-Locally Funded/Domestic Grants Fund, and 04-Special Account-Foreign Assisted/Foreign Grants Fund)

01 - Regular Agency Fund

Department of Labor and Employment (DOLE)

16 008 0300002

Regional Office - II

Professional Regulation Commission

SUMMARY 45,324,000.00 9,977,265.24 55,301,265.24 45,534,000.00 2,090,000.00 0.00 7,677,265.24 55,301,265.24 11,644,585.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,644,585.97 10,829,985.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,829,985.10 0.00 43,656,679.27 0.00 814,600.87

A. AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET 10,247,971.71 0.00 39,796,692.66 814,600.8750,859,265.247,677,265.2443,182,000.00 50,859,265.24 11,062,572.58 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0010,247,971.71 0.0043,182,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 7,677,265.24 11,062,572.58

Personnel Services 5,669,539.48 0.00 17,401,067.86 50,392.6623,121,000.000.0023,121,000.00 23,121,000.00 5,719,932.14 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.005,669,539.48 0.0023,121,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 5,719,932.14

Salaries and Wages 4,986,055.44 0.00 12,702,944.56 0.0017,689,000.00(156,000.00)17,845,000.00 17,689,000.00 4,986,055.44 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.004,986,055.44 0.0017,845,000.00 0.00(156,000.00) 0.00 0.00 4,986,055.44

Salaries and Wages - Regular 5010101000 4,986,055.44 0.00 12,702,944.56 0.0017,689,000.00(156,000.00)17,845,000.00 17,689,000.00 4,986,055.44 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.004,986,055.44 0.0017,845,000.00 0.00(156,000.00) 0.00 0.00 4,986,055.44

Basic Salary - Civilian 5010101001 17,845,000.00 (156,000.00) 17,689,000.00 17,845,000.00 (156,000.00) 0.00 0.00 17,689,000.00 4,986,055.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,986,055.444,986,055.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,986,055.44 0.00 12,702,944.56 0.00 0.00

Other Compensation 574,590.90 0.00 4,234,409.10 0.004,809,000.00151,000.004,658,000.00 4,809,000.00 574,590.90 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00574,590.90 0.004,658,000.00 0.00151,000.00 0.00 0.00 574,590.90

Personal Economic Relief Allowance (PERA) 5010201000 207,590.90 0.00 608,409.10 0.00816,000.000.00816,000.00 816,000.00 207,590.90 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00207,590.90 0.00816,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 207,590.90

PERA - Civilian 5010201001 816,000.00 0.00 816,000.00 816,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 816,000.00 207,590.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 207,590.90207,590.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 207,590.90 0.00 608,409.10 0.00 0.00

Representation Allowance (RA) 5010202000 61,000.00 0.00 155,000.00 0.00216,000.0072,000.00144,000.00 216,000.00 61,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0061,000.00 0.00144,000.00 0.0072,000.00 0.00 0.00 61,000.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203000 61,000.00 0.00 155,000.00 0.00216,000.0072,000.00144,000.00 216,000.00 61,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0061,000.00 0.00144,000.00 0.0072,000.00 0.00 0.00 61,000.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203001 144,000.00 72,000.00 216,000.00 144,000.00 72,000.00 0.00 0.00 216,000.00 61,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 61,000.0061,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 61,000.00 0.00 155,000.00 0.00 0.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance 5010204000 245,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00245,000.007,000.00238,000.00 245,000.00 245,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00245,000.00 0.00238,000.00 0.007,000.00 0.00 0.00 245,000.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance - Civilian 5010204001 238,000.00 7,000.00 245,000.00 238,000.00 7,000.00 0.00 0.00 245,000.00 245,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 245,000.00245,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 245,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Year End Bonus 5010214000 0.00 0.00 1,488,000.00 0.001,488,000.000.001,488,000.00 1,488,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.001,488,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bonus - Civilian 5010214001 1,488,000.00 0.00 1,488,000.00 1,488,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,488,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,488,000.00 0.00 0.00

Cash Gift 5010215000 0.00 0.00 170,000.00 0.00170,000.000.00170,000.00 170,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00170,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cash Gift - Civilian 5010215001 170,000.00 0.00 170,000.00 170,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 170,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 170,000.00 0.00 0.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216000 0.00 0.00 1,488,000.00 0.001,488,000.000.001,488,000.00 1,488,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.001,488,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216001 1,488,000.00 0.00 1,488,000.00 1,488,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,488,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,488,000.00 0.00 0.00

Other Bonuses and Allowances 5010299000 0.00 0.00 170,000.00 0.00170,000.000.00170,000.00 170,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00170,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Productivity Enhancement Incentive - Civilian 5010299012 170,000.00 0.00 170,000.00 170,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 170,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 170,000.00 0.00 0.00

Personnel Benefit Contributions 103,893.14 0.00 412,714.20 50,392.66567,000.000.00567,000.00 567,000.00 154,285.80 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00103,893.14 0.00567,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 154,285.80

Pag-IBIG Contributions 5010302000 14,000.00 0.00 61,000.00 7,000.0082,000.000.0082,000.00 82,000.00 21,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0014,000.00 0.0082,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 21,000.00

Pag-IBIG - Civilian 5010302001 82,000.00 0.00 82,000.00 82,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 82,000.00 21,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,000.0021,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,000.00 0.00 61,000.00 0.00 7,000.00

PhilHealth Contributions 5010303000 80,693.14 0.00 322,214.20 42,092.66445,000.000.00445,000.00 445,000.00 122,785.80 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0080,693.14 0.00445,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 122,785.80

PhilHealth - Civilian 5010303001 445,000.00 0.00 445,000.00 445,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 445,000.00 122,785.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 80,693.14122,785.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 80,693.14 0.00 322,214.20 0.00 42,092.66

Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums 5010304000 9,200.00 0.00 29,500.00 1,300.0040,000.000.0040,000.00 40,000.00 10,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.009,200.00 0.0040,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 10,500.00

ECIP - Civilian 5010304001 40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40,000.00 10,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,200.0010,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,200.00 0.00 29,500.00 0.00 1,300.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5,000.00 0.00 51,000.00 0.0056,000.005,000.0051,000.00 56,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.005,000.00 0.0051,000.00 0.005,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010499000 5,000.00 0.00 51,000.00 0.0056,000.005,000.0051,000.00 56,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.005,000.00 0.0051,000.00 0.005,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00

Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of
Service

5010499010 46,000.00 0.00 46,000.00 46,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 46,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 46,000.00 0.00 0.00

Loyalty Award - Civilian 5010499015 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.005,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 4,578,432.23 0.00 16,145,624.80 764,208.2121,488,265.241,427,265.2420,061,000.00 21,488,265.24 5,342,640.44 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.004,578,432.23 0.0020,061,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 1,427,265.24 5,342,640.44

Traveling Expenses 163,834.20 0.00 1,181,798.96 260,366.841,606,000.0080,000.001,526,000.00 1,606,000.00 424,201.04 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00163,834.20 0.001,526,000.00 0.0080,000.00 0.00 0.00 424,201.04

Traveling Expenses - Local 5020101000 163,834.20 0.00 1,181,798.96 260,366.841,606,000.0080,000.001,526,000.00 1,606,000.00 424,201.04 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00163,834.20 0.001,526,000.00 0.0080,000.00 0.00 0.00 424,201.04

Training and Scholarship Expenses 0.00 0.00 161,540.00 38,460.00200,000.000.00200,000.00 200,000.00 38,460.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00200,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 38,460.00

Training Expenses 5020201000 0.00 0.00 161,540.00 38,460.00200,000.000.00200,000.00 200,000.00 38,460.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00200,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 38,460.00

Training Expenses 5020201002 200,000.00 0.00 200,000.00 200,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200,000.00 38,460.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0038,460.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 161,540.00 0.00 38,460.00

Supplies and Materials Expenses 130,377.13 0.00 2,745,656.18 99,976.692,976,010.00(115,990.00)3,092,000.00 2,976,010.00 230,353.82 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00130,377.13 0.003,092,000.00 0.00(115,990.00) 0.00 0.00 230,353.82

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301000 52,855.15 0.00 2,564,054.85 19,500.002,636,410.00(155,590.00)2,792,000.00 2,636,410.00 72,355.15 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0052,855.15 0.002,792,000.00 0.00(155,590.00) 0.00 0.00 72,355.15

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301002 2,792,000.00 (155,590.00) 2,636,410.00 2,792,000.00 (155,590.00) 0.00 0.00 2,636,410.00 72,355.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 52,855.1572,355.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 52,855.15 0.00 2,564,054.85 0.00 19,500.00

Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 5020309000 77,521.98 0.00 81,601.33 40,876.69200,000.000.00200,000.00 200,000.00 118,398.67 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0077,521.98 0.00200,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 118,398.67

Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment 5020321000 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 39,600.00139,600.0039,600.00100,000.00 139,600.00 39,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00100,000.00 0.0039,600.00 0.00 0.00 39,600.00

Information and Communications Technology
Equipment

5020321003 100,000.00 0.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00

Other Machinery and Equipment 5020321099 0.00 39,600.00 39,600.00 0.00 39,600.00 0.00 0.00 39,600.00 39,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0039,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 39,600.00

Utility Expenses 190,693.84 0.00 1,243,011.48 92,294.681,526,000.000.001,526,000.00 1,526,000.00 282,988.52 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00190,693.84 0.001,526,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 282,988.52

Water Expenses 5020401000 1,430.00 0.00 96,157.03 28,412.97126,000.000.00126,000.00 126,000.00 29,842.97 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.001,430.00 0.00126,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 29,842.97

Electricity Expenses 5020402000 189,263.84 0.00 1,146,854.45 63,881.711,400,000.000.001,400,000.00 1,400,000.00 253,145.55 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00189,263.84 0.001,400,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 253,145.55
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01 - Regular Agency Fund

Department of Labor and Employment (DOLE)

16 008 0300002

Regional Office - II

Professional Regulation Commission

Communication Expenses 75,485.78 0.00 374,514.22 0.00450,000.00220,000.00230,000.00 450,000.00 75,485.78 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0075,485.78 0.00230,000.00 0.00220,000.00 0.00 0.00 75,485.78

Postage and Courier Services 5020501000 14,143.00 0.00 57,857.00 0.0072,000.000.0072,000.00 72,000.00 14,143.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0014,143.00 0.0072,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 14,143.00

Telephone Expenses 5020502000 61,342.78 0.00 310,657.22 0.00372,000.00220,000.00152,000.00 372,000.00 61,342.78 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0061,342.78 0.00152,000.00 0.00220,000.00 0.00 0.00 61,342.78

Mobile 5020502001 116,000.00 220,000.00 336,000.00 116,000.00 220,000.00 0.00 0.00 336,000.00 57,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 57,000.0057,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 57,000.00 0.00 279,000.00 0.00 0.00

Landline 5020502002 36,000.00 0.00 36,000.00 36,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 36,000.00 4,342.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,342.784,342.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,342.78 0.00 31,657.22 0.00 0.00

Cable, Satellite, Telegraph and Radio Expenses 5020504000 0.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.006,000.000.006,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.006,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Confidential, Intelligence and Extraordinary 19,400.00 0.00 97,600.00 0.00117,000.000.00117,000.00 117,000.00 19,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0019,400.00 0.00117,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 19,400.00

Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses 5021003000 19,400.00 0.00 97,600.00 0.00117,000.000.00117,000.00 117,000.00 19,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0019,400.00 0.00117,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 19,400.00

Professional Services 22,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.0022,400.0022,400.000.00 22,400.00 22,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0022,400.00 0.000.00 0.0022,400.00 0.00 0.00 22,400.00

Other Professional Services 5021199000 22,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.0022,400.0022,400.000.00 22,400.00 22,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0022,400.00 0.000.00 0.0022,400.00 0.00 0.00 22,400.00

General Services 3,917,224.42 0.00 8,923,920.82 178,120.0013,019,265.241,207,265.2411,812,000.00 13,019,265.24 4,095,344.42 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.003,917,224.42 0.0011,812,000.00 0.00(220,000.00) 0.00 1,427,265.24 4,095,344.42

Janitorial Services 5021202000 900.00 0.00 974,100.00 0.00975,000.00475,000.00500,000.00 975,000.00 900.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00900.00 0.00500,000.00 0.00475,000.00 0.00 0.00 900.00

Security Services 5021203000 0.00 0.00 1,732,265.24 0.001,732,265.24732,265.241,000,000.00 1,732,265.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.001,000,000.00 0.00(695,000.00) 0.00 1,427,265.24 0.00

Other General Services 5021299000 3,916,324.42 0.00 6,217,555.58 178,120.0010,312,000.000.0010,312,000.00 10,312,000.00 4,094,444.42 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.003,916,324.42 0.0010,312,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 4,094,444.42

Other General Services 5021299099 10,312,000.00 0.00 10,312,000.00 10,312,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,312,000.00 4,094,444.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,916,324.424,094,444.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,916,324.42 0.00 6,217,555.58 0.00 178,120.00

Repairs and Maintenance 3,365.00 0.00 213,235.00 23,400.00240,000.000.00240,000.00 240,000.00 26,765.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.003,365.00 0.00240,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 26,765.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Buildings and Other 5021304000 0.00 0.00 60,000.00 0.0060,000.000.0060,000.00 60,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0060,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Buildings 5021304001 60,000.00 0.00 60,000.00 60,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60,000.00 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Machinery and 5021305000 3,365.00 0.00 80,635.00 0.0084,000.000.0084,000.00 84,000.00 3,365.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.003,365.00 0.0084,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 3,365.00

Office Equipment 5021305002 60,000.00 0.00 60,000.00 60,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60,000.00 3,365.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,365.003,365.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,365.00 0.00 56,635.00 0.00 0.00

Information and Communication Technology
Equipment

5021305003 24,000.00 0.00 24,000.00 24,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24,000.00 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Transportation 5021306000 0.00 0.00 36,600.00 23,400.0060,000.000.0060,000.00 60,000.00 23,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0060,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 23,400.00

Motor Vehicles 5021306001 60,000.00 0.00 60,000.00 60,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60,000.00 23,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0023,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 36,600.00 0.00 23,400.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Semi-Expendable 5021321000 0.00 0.00 36,000.00 0.0036,000.000.0036,000.00 36,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0036,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Office Equipment 5021321002 24,000.00 0.00 24,000.00 24,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24,000.00 0.00 0.00

Information and Communications Technology
Equipment

5021321003 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.00

Taxes, Insurance Premiums and Other Fees 4,914.86 0.00 163,085.14 0.00168,000.000.00168,000.00 168,000.00 4,914.86 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.004,914.86 0.00168,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 4,914.86

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 5021501000 0.00 0.00 12,000.00 0.0012,000.000.0012,000.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0012,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 5021501001 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.00

Fidelity Bond Premiums 5021502000 337.50 0.00 35,662.50 0.0036,000.000.0036,000.00 36,000.00 337.50 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00337.50 0.0036,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 337.50

Insurance Expenses 5021503000 4,577.36 0.00 115,422.64 0.00120,000.000.00120,000.00 120,000.00 4,577.36 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.004,577.36 0.00120,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 4,577.36

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 50,737.00 0.00 1,041,263.00 71,590.001,163,590.0013,590.001,150,000.00 1,163,590.00 122,327.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0050,737.00 0.001,150,000.00 0.0013,590.00 0.00 0.00 122,327.00

Representation Expenses 5029903000 4,737.00 0.00 103,263.00 0.00108,000.00(36,000.00)144,000.00 108,000.00 4,737.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.004,737.00 0.00144,000.00 0.00(36,000.00) 0.00 0.00 4,737.00

Rent/Lease Expenses 5029905000 46,000.00 0.00 932,000.00 22,000.001,000,000.000.001,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 68,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0046,000.00 0.001,000,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 68,000.00

Rents - Building and Structures 5029905001 1,000,000.00 0.00 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000,000.00 68,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 46,000.0068,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 46,000.00 0.00 932,000.00 0.00 22,000.00

Subscription Expenses 5029907000 0.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.006,000.000.006,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.006,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Subscription Expenses 5029907099 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029999000 0.00 0.00 0.00 49,590.0049,590.0049,590.000.00 49,590.00 49,590.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.0049,590.00 0.00 0.00 49,590.00

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029999099 0.00 49,590.00 49,590.00 0.00 49,590.00 0.00 0.00 49,590.00 49,590.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0049,590.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 49,590.00

Capital Outlays 0.00 0.00 6,250,000.00 0.006,250,000.006,250,000.000.00 6,250,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 6,250,000.00 0.00

Property, Plant and Equipment Outlay 0.00 0.00 6,250,000.00 0.006,250,000.006,250,000.000.00 6,250,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 6,250,000.00 0.00

Machinery and Equipment Outlay 5060405000 0.00 0.00 6,250,000.00 0.006,250,000.006,250,000.000.00 6,250,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 6,250,000.00 0.00

Information and Communication Technology
Equipment

5060405003 0.00 6,250,000.00 6,250,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,250,000.00 6,250,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,250,000.00 0.00 0.00

B. AUTOMATIC APPROPRIATIONS 2,142,000.00 210,000.00 2,352,000.00 2,352,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,352,000.00 582,013.39 0.00 0.00 0.00 582,013.39 582,013.39 0.00 0.00 0.00 582,013.39 0.00 1,769,986.61 0.00 0.00

Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 2,142,000.00 210,000.00 2,352,000.00 2,352,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,352,000.00 582,013.39 0.00 0.00 0.00 582,013.39 582,013.39 0.00 0.00 0.00 582,013.39 0.00 1,769,986.61 0.00 0.00

C. SPECIAL PURPOSE FUNDS 0.00 2,090,000.00 2,090,000.00 0.00 2,090,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,090,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,090,000.00 0.00 0.00

Miscellaneous Personnel Benefits Fund 0.00 2,090,000.00 2,090,000.00 0.00 2,090,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,090,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,090,000.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010400000 0.00 2,090,000.00 2,090,000.00 0.00 2,090,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,090,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,090,000.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 0.00 0.00 2,090,000.00 0.002,090,000.002,090,000.000.00 2,090,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.002,090,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Lump-sum for Compensation Adjustment 5010499006 0.00 2,090,000.00 2,090,000.00 0.00 2,090,000.002,090,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 2,090,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00
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GRAND TOTAL 45,324,000.00 9,977,265.24 55,301,265.24 45,534,000.00 2,090,000.00 0.00 7,677,265.24 55,301,265.24 11,644,585.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,644,585.97 10,829,985.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,829,985.10 0.00 43,656,679.27 0.00 814,600.87

Certified Correct: Approved By:Recommending Approval By:Certified Correct:

KRISTINA CASSANDRA A. CARAG IVAN MARK B. CARANGUIAN KATLYN C. MANGUPAG JUAN G. ALILAM, JR.
BUDGET OFFICER REGIONAL ACCOUNTANT OIC, FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE DIVISION OIC, REGIONAL DIRECTOR
Date: April 22, 2025 10:59 AM Date: April 22, 2025 10:59 AM Date: April 22, 2025 11:04 AM Date: April 22, 2025 11:12 AM




